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ORDER OF ENFORCEMENT

The Board of Professional Responsibitity of the Supreme Court of Tennessee, by and through
Disciplinary Counsel, filed a Petition for Discipline on October 2, 2005, against the Respondent,
King Bethel Harris, 11, a Shelby County, Tennessee lawyer.

Pursuant to Section 16.1 of Tennessee Supreme Court Rule 9, Respondent submitted a
Conditional Guilty Plea in exchange for a stated form of discipline. (See Exhibit “A” attached
hereto). The Conditional Guilty Plea embraces complaint number 27872-9-LC, and Respondent has
admitted his guilt of violating Rules 5.5(a) and 8.4(a)(d) of the Tennessee Rules of Professional
Conduct.

The Hearing Panel entered its Amended Judgment on May 21, 2007, finding Respondent
guilty of violating Rule 5.5(a) and 8.4(a}(d) of the Tennessee Rules of Professional Conduct. The
Hearing Panel recommended that Respondent be suspended from the practice of law for one (1) year
and that he be ordered to refund the sum of $10,000.00 to Katja Fort upon entry of the Final Order
in this cause. (See Exhibit “B” attached hereto).

ITIS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that Respondent, King
Bethel Harris, III, be and is hereby suspended from the practice of law for one (1) year and is
ordered to refund the sum of $10,000.00 to Katja Fort upon entry of this Order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that Respondent, King
Bethel Harris, II1, pay the Board’s costs in the sum of $2,117.65, and in addition pay the Clerk of
this Court the costs incurred herein, for all of which execution shall issue if necessary.

The Board of Professional Responsibility is directed to make notification of this suspension
as provided in Section 18.10 of Supreme Court Rule 9.




FOR THE COURT:

/YANICE M. HOLDER, JUSTICE
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